
HYDRO:

Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

26-Jan-13
Saturday

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12284 11929 11671 11501 11277 11136 10938 10794 10657 10568 10546 10518 10558 10647 10593 10427 10320 10897 11520 11991 12340 12725 12975 13088 576,175
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 2,160

JMJGU1 690 689 689 689 689 689 681 671 667 662 660 663 675 689 686 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 32,951
JMJGU2 690 689 689 689 689 689 681 671 667 662 660 663 675 689 686 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 32,951
PKLGU4 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 142 140 7,250
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,128
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,128
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 694 681 671 667 662 660 663 675 692 686 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,306
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 694 681 671 667 662 660 663 675 692 686 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,306
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 694 681 671 667 662 660 663 675 692 686 652 652 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,219
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 694 681 671 667 662 660 663 675 692 686 652 652 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,219
CBPSBK1A 139 134 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 6,572
CBPSBK1B 139 134 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 6,572
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 210 204 199 197 197 195 194 194 193 186 181 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,235
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 210 204 199 197 197 195 194 194 193 186 181 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,235
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 210 204 199 197 197 195 194 194 193 186 181 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,235
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 159 126 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,691
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 159 126 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,691
PAKABK1A 104 101 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 110 109 109 5,006
PAKABK1B 104 101 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 110 109 109 5,005
PAKABK3A 104 101 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 110 109 110 5,011
PAKABK3B 104 101 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 110 109 110 5,009
PGLAGT12 360 357 360 346 311 291 274 264 255 251 251 250 250 250 250 250 250 258 301 337 360 360 360 360 15,763
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 97 95 4,564
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,560
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 196 180 177 163 155 151 144 130 130 214 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,848
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 195 180 174 163 152 151 144 130 130 214 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,841
SGB3GT31 176 146 167 134 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 125 187 213 213 213 8,071
SGB3GT32 176 147 168 135 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 125 187 213 213 213 8,076
SGB3GT33 176 147 168 135 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 125 187 213 213 213 8,078
SKSPBK1 324 303 318 295 268 254 241 233 225 223 222 220 218 219 218 210 210 229 261 288 335 350 350 350 14,528
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 324 303 284 272 262 258 258 255 253 253 251 237 228 267 315 352 355 355 355 355 15,730
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 324 302 284 272 262 258 258 255 253 252 250 237 226 266 314 349 349 349 349 349 15,530
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 341 310 288 270 258 248 244 244 241 239 238 237 223 213 252 299 333 346 346 346 346 15,189
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 341 310 288 270 258 248 244 244 241 239 238 237 223 213 253 299 334 348 348 348 348 15,251
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 37,440
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT11 360 357 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 337 360 360 360 360 11,402
PLPSGT11 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 6,480
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 68 84 3,016
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 84 554
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 341
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 1,800
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 110 1,400
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 90 100 1,400
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 145 135 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 25 25 30 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 50 50 50 1,600
CEND 1 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 816
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 1005 1144 1042 1212 1436 1577 1775 1919 2056 2145 2167 2195 2155 2066 2120 2286 2393 1816 1553 1298 949 982 900 969 62,507

TOTAL GEN 12154 11799 11541 11371 11147 11006 10808 10664 10527 10438 10416 10388 10428 10517 10463 10297 10190 10767 11390 11861 12210 12595 12845 12958 569,935

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 12966 12718 12606 12685 12755 12858 12821 12805 12797 12724 12574 12268 12085 11999 12225 13042 13200 13135 12996 12845 12664 12711 12494 12302 576,175
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440



0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 2,160

JMJGU1 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 32,951
JMJGU2 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 32,951
PKLGU4 140 140 140 140 140 209 140 140 140 141 175 140 140 140 140 193 167 202 163 196 165 212 245 140 7,250
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,128
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,128
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,306
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,306
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,219
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,219
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,572
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,572
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,235
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,235
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,235
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,691
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,691
PAKABK1A 109 109 110 110 110 106 109 110 109 109 107 104 100 100 103 107 108 107 108 107 108 106 105 104 5,006
PAKABK1B 109 109 110 110 110 106 109 110 109 109 107 103 100 100 103 107 108 107 108 107 108 106 105 104 5,005
PAKABK3A 109 110 111 110 110 106 109 110 110 109 107 104 100 100 103 107 108 107 108 107 108 106 105 105 5,011
PAKABK3B 109 110 110 110 110 106 109 110 109 109 107 104 100 100 103 107 108 107 108 107 108 106 105 105 5,009
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 349 338 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,763
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 97 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,564
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,560
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,848
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,841
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 197 213 213 213 213 205 172 137 125 162 199 206 198 208 199 207 197 188 180 8,071
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 197 213 213 213 213 205 172 138 126 162 199 206 198 208 199 207 197 188 180 8,076
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 197 213 213 213 213 205 172 138 126 162 199 207 198 209 199 207 197 188 180 8,078
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 343 350 350 350 350 350 321 297 289 313 348 350 345 350 348 350 343 339 328 14,528
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 353 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 15,730
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 15,530
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 343 334 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 15,189
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 344 335 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 15,251
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 37,440
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 349 338 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 11,402
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 6,480
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 63 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 69 92 100 80 60 60 60 60 60 3,016
KNYR 2 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 92 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 554
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 92 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 341
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89
TMGR 1 80 30 30 30 30 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 70 70 80 30 30 30 30 30 1,800
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 115 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 120 120 105 105 0 0 0 0 1,400
SYPS 1 90 75 0 40 10 85 75 60 55 80 0 0 0 0 0 95 90 90 100 100 20 65 0 0 1,400
SIHY 1 145 140 100 145 145 140 145 145 140 140 70 0 0 0 0 140 141 140 135 135 140 145 0 0 2,856
BSIA 1 25 30 35 25 25 30 25 25 30 35 35 10 10 10 10 30 30 35 35 35 30 25 20 10 900
KNRG 1 55 50 45 50 50 50 55 50 50 45 45 20 20 20 20 50 50 45 45 45 50 50 50 20 1,600
CEND 1 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 816
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 991 905 1067 1004 934 900 952 968 976 900 900 1105 1204 1290 1064 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 987 62,507

TOTAL GEN 12836 12588 12476 12555 12625 12728 12691 12675 12667 12594 12444 12138 11955 11869 12095 12912 13070 13005 12866 12715 12534 12581 12364 12172 569,935


	UCS

